RACE DAY SCHEDULE - 5/26/24

WEEK 6 - GROUP 2 COASTAL 200 plus NELCAR LEGENDS

PIT GATE = 9:00a
PRACTICE = 10:30a - 12:45p

GRANDSTAND GATE = 11:00p (vip), 12:00p (gen adm)

GREEN FLAG =2:00p

(subject to change)

PRACTICE

e STRICTLY ST

e NELCARLEGENDS

e LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN
e MODIFIEDS

ROUND 1

10:30a-10:40a
10:40a-10:50a
10:50a-11:10a
11:10a-11:20a

DRIVER MEETINGS

ROUND 2

11:20a-11:30a
11:30a-11:40a
11:40a-12:00n
12:00n-12:10p

e 12:55p = LATE MODEL DRIVER MEETING / DRAW - TIRE BARN

e 1:20p = OTHER DIVS - TECH SHACK

ROUND 3

12:10p - 12:20p
none

12:20p - 12:35p
12:35p — 12:45p

(subject to change) PRE-RACE = none
HEATS STRICTLY STREETS
NELCAR LEGENDS
LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN

MODIFIEDS
INTERMISSION - (quick)
FEATURES STRICTLY STREETS
NELCAR LEGENDS
LATE MODEL CONSI (if needed)

MODIFIEDS
COASTAL 200 PRE-RACE

COASTAL 200

10
10
15
10

35
25
15
50

(pit crews to infield)

(cars stage / driver intros)

200



