RACE DAY SCHEDULE - 5/26/24

WEEK 6 - GROUP 2 COASTAL 200 plus NELCAR LEGENDS

PIT GATE = 9:00a

PRACTICE = 10:30a - 12:45p

GRANDSTAND GATE = 11:00p (vip), 12:00p (gen adm)

GREEN FLAG = 2:00p

(subject to change)

PRACTICE

	<u>ROUND 1</u>	<u>ROUND 2</u>	ROUND 3
STRICTLY ST	10:30a – 10:40a	11:20a – 11:30a	12:10p – 12:20p
NELCAR LEGENDS	10:40a – 10:50a	11:30a – 11:40a	none
LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN	10:50a – 11:10a	11:40a – 12:00n	12:20p – 12:35p
MODIFIEDS	11:10a – 11:20a	12:00n – 12:10p	12:35p – 12:45p

DRIVER MEETINGS

- 12:55p = LATE MODEL DRIVER MEETING / DRAW TIRE BARN
- 1:20p = OTHER DIVS TECH SHACK

(subject to change) PRE-RACE = none

<u>HEATS</u>	STRICTLY STREETS	10
	NELCAR LEGENDS	10
	LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN	15
	MODIFIEDS	10

INTERMISSION – (quick)

FEATURES	STRICTLY STREETS	35
	NELCAR LEGENDS	25
	LATE MODEL CONSI (if needed)	15
	MODIFIEDS	50
	COASTAL 200 PRE-RACE	(pit crews to infield)
		(cars stage / driver intros)
	COASTAL 200	200